Office of Superintendent of Schools January 26, 2000
Board Meeting of February 9, 2000

Facilities Planning and Construction
Paul J. Phillips, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
PROJECT NO. A-0534
ADDITION, REMODELING AND RENOVATION
HIALEAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
5560 East 8 Street, Hialeah, Florida

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for
the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

This change will decrease the contract price by $3486,626 and decrease the contract
completion date by 71 days. This item has been recommended by the Project
Architect and was confirmed by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to
completion, on January 18, 2000. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Change Order No. 2 on Project No. A-0534, Addition, Remodeling
and Renovation, Hialeah Elementary School for a credit of
$346,626 and a time decrease of 71 days.

AR:ayb

J-39



ATTACHMENT A

2361 HIATLEAH FELEMENTARY
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
Project No.: A-0534 Addition, Remodeling and Renovation
- DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD, TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ, REC.
1 C D 01/14/2000 oW OR { 34€,826.00) ( 346,626.00}) (71 {71)
This credit deletes the construction of
the Art & Music suite from the contract. .
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: -346,626.00 {71)



ATTACEMENT A

SUMMARY QOF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
Facility: 2361 HIATEAH ELEMENTARY
Project Mo.: A-0534
Description: Addition, Remodeling and Renovation
Architect: Schapirc and Associates
Contractor: Surety for Jessla Constructien Corp. PRIME:
CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......00uvunnerenenennn, $ 1,748,100.00
PREVICUS BXTRAS............ $ 10,358.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS........... $ 850,00
PREVIOUS APPROVED HNET CHANGE.......c0voreeerrns. $ 9,508.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE......000cn00.. $ . 1,757,608.00
THIS CHANGE......0vveeenunennnnsnn $ -346,626.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE......o0venrrnnnns $ -337,118.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 1,410,982.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE ... :viitnecnrnrennonnnnnens August 26, 1998
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.......c00.... December 18, 1899
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSTION. . ...vvvvunn.. 3
PREVIOUS, ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.......0ervun.. Dacember 21, 199%
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... -71
ADIJUSTED CCHMPIETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... October 11, 1999
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ... v'vreunenoneensen March 16, 2000
ACCEPTANCE DATE. .ottt cevn s nnsnienannnnnns N/A
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order)
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 1,495.00 0.08 0
OMISSIONS......,, 3 313,00 0.01 3
OWNER REQUESTS...$ ~346,626.00 -19.82 =71
UNFORSEEN........ ] 7,504.00 0.45 0
OTHER............ $ -202.00 -0.01 0
SCOPE CHANGE..... $ 0.00 Q.00 0
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ =337,118.00 -19.28 -68
*****************ti***********i****t**t********************t************************************************************
LEGEND: TIPE: DBEO--Design-Builder Omission
ER-~PR/E Error DED--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Rurricane Andrew CD-- Contractor Default
A~- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educaticnal Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-—- Contracto Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Specialists/bepts. SC--Scope Change Fo-- Fastrac&/Coord. Omission
UN--Unforsean -Ib~- Inspection Delay
C——- Contractor < MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
§-- State DOE CADAE---Architectural Error 00-- Owner Omission
M-- Maintenance Dept. _ . i omission OD-— Owner Delay
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) Ao Arc}ut‘_acmra _ _ OR-= Owner Raquest
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA~— Reinstate Alternate
T-- UBCL EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC-~ Scope Change
AM-—hsbestos Mgmt. MEQ--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Design Services ({(Group) . i X L RD-- Rain Delay
MEC--Mechanical Engineering Omission L
CHM--Censtruction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions

SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay

ACTION: SEO=-=Structural Engineering Omission CL-—- Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C~- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize O--Const ion Manager Omission
/ PP DBR--Design-Builder Request GHO--Constructio 9

CME~--Constriction Manager Erzor
DBE-—Design-Builder Error

2



